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Directives of National Human Rights 

Commission on Obscene Advertisements 

*98. SHRI JAYANT KUMAR 
MALHOTRA: Will the Minister of 
INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that indecent and 

downright obscene advertisements are being 

aired not only on private and foreign TV channels 

but on Doordarshan also; 

(b) whether it is also a fact that the National 

Human Rights Commission on receiving 

complaints to this effect have directed Government 

to inquire into the telecast of *Dirty* 

advertisements and explain what steps 

Government planned to take to end them; and 

(c) if so, the action taken by Government in 

response to the directive of the NHRC? 

THE MINISTER OF 
INFORMATION AND 

BROADCASTING (SHRl CM. IBRAHIM): 

(a) Doordarshan telecasts commercial 

advertisements as per the guidelines prescribed in 

the Code for Commercial Advertising. The Code 

interalia not permit indecent and obscene 

advertisements. 

(b) and (c) Yes Sir. The National Human 
Rights Commission have called for a report 
from the ministry in this regard and they are 
being apprised of the telecasting norms 
Doordarshan is following. 

Delay in submission of Fifth Central Pay 

Commission Report 

*99. SHRI IQBAL SINGH: 

SHRI MOHINDER SINGH 

KALYAN: 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased 

to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have 

delayed the submission of the Fifth Central Pay 

Commission Report; 

 

(b) if so, the specific reasons therefor; and 

(c) what are the main features of the Report 

and by when it is likely to be implemented in the 

interest of the Central Government employees? 

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND 

THE MINISTER OF COMPANY 

AFFAIRS (SHRI P. 

CHIDAMBARAM): (a) and (b) In accordance 

with terms of reference of the Pay Commission, 

the Commission is required to submit its Report 

as soon as feasible. The final Report of the 

Commission is awaited. 

(c) In view of the reply to parts (a) and (b) 

above, question does not arise. 

 


